
SAT 4-Oct 10.30am AWD Programme Commences 
SUN 5-Oct
SAT 11-Oct 2.00pm AW Senior Open Track & Field Meeting # 1  - Newtown Park
SUN 12-Oct 10.00am Run Jump Throw Coaching Session Newtwon Park 
SAT 18-Oct 2.00pm AW Senior Open Track & Field Meeting # 2  - Newtown Park
SUN 19-Oct Special Olympics Event Day  - Newtown Park
Fri 24-Oct 6.30pm AW Senior Open Twilight Track & Field Meeting # 1 - Newtown Park                       
SAT 25-Oct
SUN 26-Oct
MON 27-Oct Labour Day
SAT 1-Nov 11.00am Central League Teams Competiton Meet # 1 -  INGLEWOOD  TET Stadium                            
SUN 2-Nov 9.00am AW Junior Inter Club Meeting  #1 - Newtown Park                                               
SUN 2-Nov 3.00pm AW Senior Open Track & Field Mini Meeting #1  - Newtown Park
SAT 8-Nov 11.00am Central League Teams Competiton Meet #  2 -  WANGANUI Cooks Garden                               
SUN 9-Nov  
Wed 12-Nov 6.30pm AW Senior Open Twilight Track & Field Meeting #  2 - Newtown Park                       
SAT 15-Nov 10000 metres Festival - Newtown Park
SUN 16-Nov 9.00am AW Junior Inter Club Meeting  # 2  - Masterton                                 
SUN 16-Nov 3.00pm AW Senior Open Track & Field Mini Meeting # 2  - Masterton
SAT 22-Nov 11.00am Central League Teams Competiton Meet #  2 -  MASTERTON Colin Pugh SportsBowl                     
SUN 23-Nov Officals Education Training Level 1 
SAT 29-Nov 2.00pm AW Senior Open Track & Field Meeting # 3  - Newtown Park
SUN 30-Nov 9.00am AW Junior Inter Club Meeting  # 3 - Newtown Park                                               
Tue 2-Dec 6.30pm AW Senior Open Twilight Track & Field Meeting #  3 - Newtown Park                       
SAT 13-Dec 2.00pm AW Melrose Shield Relay  Meeting - Newtown Park 
SUN 14-Dec 9.00am AW Junior Inter Club Meeting  # 4 - Newtown Park                                               
Fri 19-Dec 5.30pm Wellington Scottish NIGHT of MILES  -  Newtown Park 
SAT 20-Dec
SUN 21-Dec
Thu 25-Dec Christmas Day
Fri 26-Dec Boxing Day
SAT 27-Dec
SUN 28-Dec
Thu 1-Jan-26 New Years Day
Fri 2-Jan-26 Public holiday
SAT 3-Jan-26
SUN 4-Jan-26
Fri 9-Jan-26 North Island  Colgates Games - Tauranga
SAT 10-Jan-26 North Island  Colgates Games - Tauranga
SUN 11-Jan-26 North Island  Colgates Games - Tauranga
Wed 14-Jan-26 6.30pm AW Senior Open Twilight Track & Field Meeting #  4 - Newtown Park                       
Fri 16-Jan-26  
SAT 17-Jan-26 New Zealand Short Track Event & Potts Classic - Hastings 
SUN 18-Jan-26  
Mon 19-Jan-26 Wellington Anniversary  Day                                                
Wed 21-Jan-26 Jumps to Music Meeting - Hawera
SAT 24-Jan-26 Pak'N Save COOKS CLASSIC - Wanganui                           
SUN 25-Jan-26 Lower Hutt - Medal Day
Fri 30-Jan-26 Sola Power Throws  - Event #1  Lower Hutt
SAT 31-Jan-26 Sola Power Throws  - Event # 2, 3 & 4  Lower Hutt
SUN 1-Feb-26 Team Ledger Harcourts CAPITAL CLASSIC - Newtown Park 
Thu 5-Feb-26 6.30pm AW Senior Open Twilight Track & Field Meeting #  5 - Newtown Park                       
Fri 6-Feb-26 Waitangi Day
SAT 7-Feb-26  
SUN 8-Feb-26 Sir Graeme Douglas International - WAITAKERE
SUN 8-Feb-26 10.00am Kiwi Throws Meet - Newtown Park   
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SAT 14-Feb-26 Porritt Classic - HAMILTON
SUN 15-Feb-26  ROUND THE BAYS 
SUN 15-Feb-26 9.00am AW Junior Inter Club Meeting  # 5 - Newtown Park                                               
SUN 15-Feb-26 3.00pm AW Senior Open Track & Field Mini Meeting # 3  - Newtown Park
SAT 21-Feb-26 ITM - CHRISTCHURCH                              
SAT 21-Feb-26 tbc   AW Senior Open Track & Field Champships Day 1 - Newtown Park   
SUN 22-Feb-26 tbc   AW Senior Open Track & Field Champships Day 2 - Newtown Park   
SAT 28-Feb-26 2.00pm AW Senior Open Track & Field Meeting #  4  - Newtown Park
SUN 1-Mar-26 9.00am AW Junior Inter Club Meeting  # 6 - Newtown Park                                               
Thu 5-Mar-26 Athletics New Zealand National Track & Field Championships
Fri 6-Mar-26 Athletics New Zealand National Track & Field Championships
SAT 7-Mar-26 Athletics New Zealand National Track & Field Championships
SUN 8-Mar-26 Athletics New Zealand National Track & Field Championships
SAT 14-Mar-26 2.00pm AW Senior Open Track & Field Meeting #  5  - Newtown Park
SUN 15-Mar-26 9.00am AW Junior Championships Day 1 - Newtown Park                                          
SAT 21-Mar-26 2.00pm AW Senior Open Track & Field Meeting #  6  - Newtown Park
SUN 22-Mar-26 9.00am AW Junior Championships Day  2 - Newtown Park                                          
SUN 22-Mar-26 AW Junior Championships Reserve Day - Newtown Park                                          

Mon 20-Oct PSW Northern Zone
Tue 21-Oct PSW Tawa Zone
Wed 22-Oct PSW Southern Zone
Fri 24-Oct  Ppt. PSW Tawa Zone 
Tue 28-Oct PSW Central Zone
Thu 30-Oct Ppt. Southern Zone
Fri 31-Oct  PSW Western Zone
Mon 3-Nov Ppt. PSW Northern Zone
Tue 4-Nov Ppt. PSW Central Zone
Wed 5-Nov PSW Eastern Zone
Fri 7-Nov Ppt. PSW Western Zone
Wed 12-Nov Ppt. PSW Eastern Zone
Tue 18-Nov PSW Inter Zone
Wed 19-Nov WRISSA 
Tue 25-Nov Primary Regional Athletics
Thu 27-Nov Ppt.Primary Reg.Athletics
Fri 5-Dec New  Zealand Secondary School Track & Field  Championships - Hastings
SAT 6-Dec New  Zealand Secondary School Track & Field  Championships - Hastings
SUN 7-Dec  New  Zealand Secondary School Track & Field  Championships - Hastings
Tue 3-Mar-26 McEvedy Shield School Match
Tue 10-Mar-26 CSW Qualifying  Zone Day
Thu 19-Mar-26 CSW Regionals Championships - Newtown Park
SAT 28-Mar-26 North Island Secondary School Track & Field  Championships  - Papakura
SUN 29-Mar-26  North Island Secondary School Track & Field  Championships  - Papakura
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